
GROWER: RICHARDSON FARMS 

LOCATION: MARSTON, MO 

CROP: COTTON 

APPLICATION METHOD:  Foliar sprayed at Pinhead, First Bloom and Peak 
Bloom.

RATES: 2 quarts per acre per foliar 

RESULT:  “these fields treated with C-CAT showed a definite yield increase in
compared to previous years.” 
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FIELD 2 COTTON TRIAL
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FIELD 3 COTTON TRIALS

1288

1070

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

 P
O

UN
DS

 P
ER

 A
CR

E

0
C-CAT AVG.

LI
NT


